LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Our File No:  CS/CTI20004952/R1CF3E2

3 Anson Road, #16-00 Springleaf Tower

Singapore 079909 Date: 14/05/2021

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: DOUBLE-TRANS PTE LTD Policy No: DMCVSNAO00005742000

Date of Loss: 21/03/2020 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: SNM20D201452/C02/TANKL

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: XE5495L

Make & Model: HINO FS1EKND, 12.9 D 28 TON 6X4 MT (M) Engine No: E13CAT10536

Reg. Date: 23/01/2020 (Man. Year: 2019) Chassis No: JHDFS1EKNXXX10048
Colour: White Odometer: 0 km

Engine Capacity: 12913 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: S$145,000.00

Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 295/80 R22.5 Rear Tyre Size: 295/80 R22.5 (D)
Front Left Side: Bridgestone 8 mm Rear Left Side: Bridgestone 8/8 mm
Front Right Side: Bridgestone 8 mm Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 8/8 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 80,510.10 48,346.00 32,164.10 39.95
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 27,455.20 24,275.20 3,180.00 11.58
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 107,965.30 72,621.20 35,344.10 32.74
- Excess (S$) 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00
(S$) 106,465.30 71,121.20 35,344.10 33.20
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 7,452.57 4,978.48 2,474.09 33.20
Nett Amount (S$) 113,917.87 76,099.68 37,818.19 33.20
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 04/04/2020

Borneo Motors (S) Pte Ltd (Pandan)
Date Inspected: 06/04/2020 Inspected At: 2 Pandan Crescent

Singapore 128462
Estimated Period of Repair: 14.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: CELINE FONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.



REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 14 May 2021)
Parts: N/A

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for XE5495L)

Validity:

HINO FS1EKND 12.9 D 28 TON 6X4 MT (M) (Model not available in database)

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.
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Qty Part No.
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Particulars

*SUNDRIES

*VALVE ASSY, AIR BRAKE
*CONNECTOR SUB-ASSY
*CONNECTOR SUB-ASSY
*HEADLAMP ASSY
*HEADLAMP ASSY, LH
*HOUSING, INSTR CLUSTE
*PANEL, INSTR CLUSTER
*PANEL, INSTRUMENT CL
*PANEL, INSTR CLUSTER
*PANEL, INSTR CLUSTER
*METER ASSY, COMBINATION
*LINK SUB-ASSY, FR WI
*LINK SUB-ASSY, FR WI
*ARM & BLADE ASSY, FR
*MOTOR & BRACKET ASSY
*GEAR ASSY, POWER STE
*TANK ASSY, RESERVE
*POLE SUB-ASSY, ANTEN
*LAMP ASSY, DOME
*ANTENNA

*FEEDER SUB ASSY, ANTE
*LAMP ASSY, STEP

*LAMP ASSY, FR TURN S
*INLET SUB-ASSY, WASH
*COVER, OUTER MIRROR,
*COVER, OUTER MIRROR,
*MOTER ASSY, POWER ST
*LAMP ASSY, SIDE TURN
*SWITCH, COURTESY
*BRACKET, HAND RAIL
*COVER, HAND RAIL BAR
*GRIP SUB ASSY, INSIDE
*GRIP ASSY, ASSIST, RR RH
*COVER, HAND GRIP, NO
*COVER, HAND GRIP, NO
*GRIP SUB-ASSY, ASSIS
*GRIP SUB-ASSY, INSTR
*WEATHERSTRIP, FR DOO
*WEATHERSTRIP, FR DOO

*GARNISH ASSY, FR PILLAR, RH

*BOARD, QUARTER TRIM,
*RETAINER

*COVER, SHOULDER BELT
*COVER, SHOULDER BELT
*MOULDING

Condition

Necessary
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Cracked
Serviceable
Cracked
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Bent
Serviceable
Broken
Serviceable
Serviceable
Bent
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Broken
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Distorted
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Necessary
Not Necessary
Serviceable
Serviceable
Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary

Repairer's

100.00FS
1,186.10FS
37.30FS
40.50FS
750.30FS
750.30FS
1,193.60FS
515.00FS
355.40FS
320.00FS
207.80FS
2,22460FS
157.90FS
205.80FS
399.20FS
664.90 FS
8,347.90FS
429.10FS
4450FS
49.80FS
79.70FS
45.00FS
29.30FS
156.40FS
101.90FS
18.50FS
18.50FS
755.30FS
93.20FS
23.80FS
17.80FS
10.80FS
258.80FS
60.00FS
5.50FS
23.30FS
156.40FS
139.20FS
292.30FS
292.30FS
98.20FS
236.80FS
32.00FS
17.80FS
17.80FS
457.10FS

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with
the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Amount

*50.00 FS
*FS

*FS

*FS
*750.30 FS
*FS
*1,193.60 FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS
*157.90FS
*FS
*399.20 FS
*FS

*FS
*429.10FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS
*156.40 FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS
*258.80 FS
*FS

*FS

“FS

*FS

*FS
*292.30FS
*FS

*FS

*FS
*32.00FS
*FS

*FS
*457.10FS

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




No.

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

Qty Part No.
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Particulars

*WINDSHIELD

*SIKA 182010 SIKA TACK GO! (BLA
*SIKA 207. G+P ADHESIVE PRIMER

*BRACKET, OUTER MIRRO
*COVER, OUTER MIRROR,
*BRACKET, OUTER MIRRO
*STAY SUB-ASSY, OUT R
*BRACKET, OUTER MIRRO
*STAY SUB-ASSY, OUT R
*MIRROR ASSY, OUTER R
*ORNAMENT, RADIATOR G
*ORNAMENT, HOOD, LWR
*ORNAMENT, FR DOOR, R
*ORNAMENT, FR FENDER
*EXTENSION, FR FENDER
*PANEL, FR CORNER, LWR
*REINFORCE SUB-ASSY
*PANEL, COWL TOP, OUT
*EXTENSION, FR FENDER
*RETAINER

*REINFORCE SUB-ASSY
*LEVER SUB-ASSY, HOOD
*CABLE, CONTROL
*STRIKER ASSY, HOOD P
*LOCK ASSY, LID
*HANDLE, LID LOCK
*LEVER ASSY, AUXILIAR
*STAY ASSY, DUMPER
*MEMBER, HOOD
*WEATHERSTRIP, FR CORN
*SEAL, FR PANEL, LWR RH
*CAP

*GRIP ASSY, FR PANEL,
*EMBLEM

*GRILLE, RADIATOR
*RETAINER
*REINFORCEMENT SUB AS
*SCREW, W/WASHER
*WEATHERSTRIP, FR CORN
*WEATHERSTRIP, FR CRNE
*SEAL, FR PANEL, LWR
*RETAINER

*HOSE, DEF

*NOZZLE ASSY, DEFROST
*HOSE, DEF

*GUSSET SUB ASSY, INST
*BRACKET, INSTR PANEL
*GUSSET SUB ASSY, INST
*COVER, SPEAKER HOLE,
*COVER, SPEAKER
*DUCT, HEATER TO FOOT
*DUCT, HEATER TO FOOT
*DUCT, HEATER TO REGI
*DUCT, HEATER TO REGI

*BRACE SUB-ASSY, PEDAL SUPPORT TO C

*PANEL SUB ASSY, INSTR
*CLIP

*CLIP

*RETAINER

*COVER, FR DOOR SERVI

Condition

Broken
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Cracked
Necessary
Bent
Necessary
Bent
Broken
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Serviceable
Serviceable
Bent

Bent
Cracked
Necessary
Serviceable
Serviceable
Not Working
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable

Not Necessary

Cracked
Missing

Cut
Necessary
Cracked
Necessary
Serviceable
Necessary
Serviceable
Serviceable
Necessary
Necessary
Serviceable
Cut
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Cracked
Serviceable
Cracked
Serviceable
Bent

Bent
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Serviceable

Repairer's

2,356.40FS
216.00FS
400.00FS
43.00FS
12.80FS
30.30FS
333.70FS
45.50FS
96.70FS
135.70FS
276.30FS
185.10FS
479.60FS
227.40FS
648.00FS
14.50FS
261.80FS
677.60FS
630.40FS
1.40FS
261.80FS
33.00FS
103.40FS
34.60FS
181.40FS
48.00FS
70.20FS
151.60FS
50.50FS
82.70FS
103.40FS
9.80FS
298.00FS
211.60FS
2,121.70FS
22.00FS
107.40FS
9.00FS
226.60FS
54.20FS
99.90FS
2.80FS
45.30FS
267.30FS
45.30FS
54.20FS
14.50FS
41.30FS
54.20FS
50.50FS
48.50FS
54.30FS
253.30FS
99.70FS
532.30FS
1,240.80FS
8.80FS
4.80FS
35.20FS
7.80FS

Amount

*2,356.40 FS
*216.00FS
*400.00 FS

*43.00FS
*12.80FS
*30.30FS
*333.70FS
*45.50 FS
*96.70FS
*135.70FS
*276.30FS
*185.10FS
*479.60 FS
*227.40FS
*FS

*FS
*261.80 FS
*677.60 FS
*630.40 FS
*1.40FS
*FS

*FS
*103.40FS
*FS

“FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS
*103.40FS
*9.80FS
*298.00FS
*211.60FS
*2,121.70FS
*22.00FS
*FS
*9.00FS
*FS

*FS
*99.90 FS
*2.80FS
*FS
*267.30FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS
*48.50 FS
*FS
*253.30 FS
*FS
*532.30FS
*1,240.80FS
*8.80FS
*4.80FS
*35.20FS
“FS

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

107 1 *REGULATOR ASSY, DOOR Bent 821.20FS *821.20FS
108 1 *STRIKER ASSY, DOOR Necessary 29.50FS *29.50FS
109 1 *LOCK ASSY, FR DOOR Bent 228.10FS *228.10FS
110 1 *LINK, DOOR LOCK Serviceable 14.80FS *-FS
1M1 1 *HANDLE ASSY, FR DOOR Serviceable 115.40FS *-FS
112 1 *BRACKET, INSIDE HAND Serviceable 17.30FS *-FS
113 1 *HANDLE SUB-ASSY, FR Serviceable 55.00FS *-FS
14 5 *RETAINER Serviceable 20.00FS *-FS
115 1 *LINK ASSY, DOOR CHECK Bent 93.50FS *93.50FS
116 1 *RETAINER Necessary 4.00FS *4.00FS
117 1 *GRIP ASSY, DOOR ASSI Bent 118.90FS *118.90FS
118 1 *ARMREST ASSY, DOOR Serviceable 47.50FS *-FS
119 1 *PANEL SUB-ASSY, FR D Deformed 643.70FS *643.70FS
120 1 *ESCUTCHEAN, DOOR ASS Necessary 8.80FS *8.80FS
121 1 *PANEL, FR DOOR ARMRE Serviceable 125.40FS *-FS
122 1 *SWITCH ASSY, POWER W Serviceable 177.90FS *-FS
123 1 *PANEL SUB-ASSY, FR A Bent 75.20FS *75.20FS
124 1 *DOOR SUB-ASSY, FR AS Serviceable 111.20FS *-FS
125 1 *PANEL SUB-ASSY, FRD Serviceable 643.70FS *-FS
126 1 *WEATHERSTRIP, DOOR G Necessary 152.90FS *152.90FS
127 1 *GLASS ASSY, DOOR WIND Broken 495.80FS *495.80FS
128 1 *FRAME SUB-ASSY, FRD Serviceable 46.80FS *-FS
129 1 *WEATHERSTRIP, FR DOOR, NO.4 RH Necessary 81.00FS *81.00FS
130 1 *OSCILLATOR-PROOF SUB Serviceable 77.80FS *-FS
131 1 *SEAL, RR DOOR DIVISI Not Necessary 27.30FS *-FS
132 1 *WEATHERSTRIP, FR DOO Necessary 217.60FS *217.60FS
133 1 *GARNISH SUB-ASSY, DO Serviceable 250.00FS *-FS
134 1 *BRACKET, FR DOOR OUT Serviceable 149.90FS *-FS
135 1 *PANEL, FR FENDER SID Deformed 521.00FS *521.00FS
136 1 *BRACKET SUB ASSY, FR Bent 142.90FS *142.90FS
137 1 *SUPPORT SUB-ASSY, ST Bent 339.20FS *339.20FS
138 1 *BRACKET, AIR DUCT CL Serviceable 116.40FS *-FS
139 1 *BRACKET SUB ASSY, FR Serviceable 57.70FS *-FS
140 1 *MUDGUARD, SIDE, RH Scratched 240.10FS *240.10FS
141 10 *RETAINER Necessary 17.00FS *1.70FS
142 1 *MUDGUARD, FR FENDER, Serviceable 81.20FS *-FS
143 1 *SPLASHBOARD, SIDE Serviceable 141.70FS *-FS
144 1 *PLATE, FR APRONTO C Serviceable 139.40FS *-FS
145 1 *SPLASHBOARD SUB ASSY Serviceable 213.60FS *-FS
146 1 *PLATE, STEP, LH Serviceable 257.80FS *-FS
147 1 *BRACKET, TILT CAB ST Serviceable 285.00FS *-FS
148 1 *COVER, STEP LWR, RH Serviceable 135.40FS *-FS
149 1 *REINFORCEMENT SUB-AS Bent 355.40FS *355.40FS
150 1 *SUPPORT SUB-ASSY, FR Bent 322.00FS *322.00FS
151 1 *STAY, FR CORNER PANEL Necessary 19.00FS *19.00FS
152 1 *COVER, STEP PLATE, R Cracked 332.00FS *332.00FS
153 3 *RETAINER Necessary 6.30FS *6.30FS
154 4 *RETAINER Necessary 13.20FS *13.20FS
155 1 *COVER, FR STEP, RH Scratched 410.60FS *410.60FS
156 1 *RETAINER Necessary 3.30FS *3.30FS
157 1 *PLATE, DOOR SCUFF, R Cracked 52.50FS *52.50FS
158 1 *EXTENSION, ROCKER, O Bent 260.50FS *260.50FS
159 1 *REINFORCEMENT, FR BODY PILLAR, UPR Bent 80.50FS *80.50FS
160 1 *REINFORCEMENT SUB-ASSY, FR PLR, LWR Bent 239.30FS *239.30FS
161 1 *PILLAR, FR BODY, UPR Bent 603.40FS *603.40FS
162 1 *PANEL, QUARTER, RH Bent 1,046.30FS  *1,006.40FS
163 1 *PANEL, SIDE GATE Bent 107.40FS *107.40FS
164 1 *PILLAR SUB-ASSY, FR, RH Bent 260.50FS *260.50FS
165 1 *PANEL SUB-ASSY, FR DOOR, RH Buckled 2,875.20FS  *2,875.20FS
166 1 *HINGE ASSY, DOOR Bent 189.90FS *189.90FS

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




No. Qty Part No.

167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
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Particulars

*HINGE ASSY, DOOR
*PANEL SUB-ASSY, COWL
*CUSHION, BODY MOUNTI
*GUSSET, FR BODY PILL
*BRACKET, INSTRUMENT
*BRACKET, ASSIST GRIP
*PILLAR, FR BODY, LWR INNER RH
*PANEL SUB-ASSY, DASH
*COWL

*GUSSET, FR BODY PILL
*BRACKET, INSTRUMENT
*PILLAR, FR BODY, LWR
*APRON, STEP, RH
*MUDGUARD, STEP
*HOLDER MUDGUARD
*SUPPORT SUB-ASSY, ST
*STAY SUB-ASSY, STEP
*STAY SUB-ASSY, STEP
*SUPPORT SUB-ASSY, ST
*LID SUB-ASSY, STEPOP
*COVER, STEP, RH
*BRACKET, TILT CAB ST
*STAY SUB ASSY, STEP
*GRILLE SUB-ASSY, RAD
*REINFORCE, FR BUMPER
*BRACKET, GRILLE
*MEMBER, ENGINE COVER
*STAY SUB-ASSY, FR UN
*MOULDING, FR BUMPER
*MOULDING, FR BUMPER
*GARNISH, BUMPER, RH
*GARNISH, BUMPER, LH
*GARNISH, BUMPER, LH
*BRACKET SUB-ASSY, HE
*STAY, HEADLAMP, NO.2
*STAY, HEADLAMP, NO.2
*BRACKET SUB-ASSY, HE
*BUMPER SUB-ASSY, FR
*EXTENSION SUB-ASSY, FR BUMPER, RH
*EXTENSION SUB-ASSY, FR BUMPER, LH
*REINFORCEMENT ASSY
*SWITCH ASSY, PRESS
*COVER, STEERING COLUMN, UPR
*COVER, STEERING COLUMN, LWR
*BOOTS, STRG COLUMN LW
*TUBE, STEERING COLUM
*CLEANER ASSY, AIR
*UNITASSY, AIR CONDIT
*BLOWER ASSY

*PAD, PEDAL

*SENSOR

*BOLT, CAB MOUNTING
*NUT

*DUCT, HEATER TO FOOT
*BRACKET, FR SEAT MOU
*PAD, HEEL

*BRACKET, PIPE. JOINT
*BRACKET SUB-ASSY, TU
*BRACKET SUB-ASSY, TI
*LEVER SUB-ASSY, TILT

Condition

Bent
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Bent
Serviceable
Bent
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Missing
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Missing
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Serviceable
Bent

Bent
Serviceable
Bent

Not Working
Deformed
Deformed
Necessary
Necessary
Deformed
Cracked
Cracked
Cut

Not Working
Necessary
Necessary
Cracked
Bent

Cut

Bent

Bent

Bent

Bent

Repairer's

189.90FS
1,130.70FS
8.80FS
57.50FS
8.80FS
31.50FS
316.20FS
1,970.30FS
2,385.90FS
57.50FS
8.80FS
316.20FS
146.20FS
47.50FS
33.00FS
721.30FS
155.40FS
155.40FS
711.60FS
71.00FS
384.70FS
285.00FS
94.70FS
1,023.10FS
267.00FS
29.50FS
895.90FS
282.30FS
17.00FS
17.00FS
172.60FS
154.90FS
172.10FS
202.60FS
49.30FS
49.30FS
202.60FS
2,265.00FS
237.10FS
237.10FS
849.00FS
70.50FS
36.50FS
57.70FS
20.00FS
80.00FS
1,436.60 FS
2,126.20FS
838.50FS
14.30FS
249.30FS
131.40FS
19.00FS
154.30FS
1,529.10FS
88.30FS
77.50FS
169.20FS
525.50FS
3,423.40FS

Amount

*189.90FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS
*316.20FS
*FS
*2,385.90 FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

“FS

“FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS
*1,023.10FS
“FS

*FS

*FS

*FS
*17.00FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS
*2,265.00FS
*237.10FS
*FS
*849.00 FS
*70.50 FS
*36.50 FS
*57.70FS
*20.00FS
*80.00FS
*1,436.60 FS
*2,126.20FS
*838.50 FS
*14.30FS
*249.30FS
*131.40FS
*19.00FS
*154.30 FS
*1,529.10FS
*88.30FS
*77.50FS
*169.20 FS
*525.50 FS
*3,423.40FS

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




No. Qty Part No.

227
228
229
230

_ A

1

Particulars

*COVER SUB-ASSY, SIDE
*BRACKET SUB-ASSY, ST
*ABSORBER ASSY, CABR
*SPRING ASSY, CAB FR

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.

Condition

Deformed
Bent

Bent
Necessary

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

1,101.90FS
944.40FS
262.80FS
394.90FS

80,510.10

Amount

*1,101.90FS
*944.40FS
*262.80FS
*394.90FS

48,346.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars

Labour Items

o N OO Ok~ WDN -

11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20

SUPPLY JOINT PANEL SEALANT

REPLACE AND REFOCUS HEADLAMP

REMOVE INTERIOR UPHOLSTERY TO FAC REPAIR
R/ DASHBOARD ASSY TO FAC REPAIR

REPLACE FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS

CHECK WIRING AND CONDUCT WATER TEST

R/ AC CON BLOWER ASSY TO FAC REPAIR & REGAS
R/ WIRE HANESS ASSY TO FAC REPAIR

R/ BRAKE BOOSTER SYSTEM TO FAC REPAIR
REMOVE AND TRANSFER DOOR COMPONENT ONTO NEW DOOR
REPLACE STEERING GEAR ASSY

R/ ROOF LINING TO FAC REPAIR

REPLACE ACC DAMAGED PARTS AND STRAIGHTEN / REALIGN.
ACC AFFECTED AREAS

RESPRAY ACC AFFECTED AREAS

TO RESET ECU AND REPROGRAMME

SUPPLY IU BRACKET

TOWING CHARGES

REMOVE INTERIOR SHATTEDED GLASS

TO REPLACE FLOOR PANEL, RH REAR QUARTER PANEL

TO RESPRAY FLOOR PANEL AND RH REAR QUARTER PANEL

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Lab.Type

New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New

New
New
New
New
New
New
New

Repairer's

400.00
149.60
880.00
1,760.00
880.00
149.60
880.00
880.00
880.00
880.00
1,760.00
1,760.00
6,160.00

4,620.00
180.00
26.00
150.00
220.00
3,520.00
1,320.00

27,455.20

Amount

300.00
149.60
880.00
1,760.00
880.00
149.60
880.00
880.00
880.00
880.00
1,760.00
1,760.00
4,400.00

3,300.00
180.00
26.00
150.00
220.00
3,520.00
1,320.00

24,275.20

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >



